



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-54
[3579]

WRIT PETITION NO: 11177 of 2026

Neelapu Maneesha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Thandava Yogesh

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar S,
Mr. T. Niranjana (Deputy Solicitor
General of India),
Mr. Josyula Bhaskara Rao

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 22nd June, 2026.

P C :

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to 25.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J.

SSN